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CSE (Data Science)  ACADEMIC  CALENDAR  ODD TERM (2025-26)
Sr. No Month Planned Date #Days #Week Activity Responsiblity

1

July

Sat, Jul 5, 2025 1

1

Faculty Orientation POs & Dean

2 Mon, Jul 7, 2025 1 BSc IT & TE, BE Term Commencement Program Co-ordinator

3 Wed, Jul 9, 2025 1 TE and BE Students Autonomy Orientation Dean & POs

4 Mon, Jul 14, 2025 1 SE Term Commencement Program Co-ordinator

5 Wed, Jul 16, 2025 1

2
SE Students Autonomy Orientation Dean & POs

6 Thu, Jul 17, 2025 3 Preterm Academic Audit CAAA

7 Sat, Jul 19, 2025 1 CRs Interaction Dean & POs

9 Mon, Jul 28, 2025 3
10

August

Mon, Aug 4, 2025 1 4 1st Defaulter List Class Co-ordinators

11 Mon, Aug 11, 2025 5
12 Fri, Aug 15, 2025 1 Independance Day Celebration COST Controller

13 Tue, Aug 19, 2025 6
15 Mon, Aug 25, 2025 1 Teaching Feedback - Formative Program Feedback Co-ordinator

Tue, Aug 26, 2025 7
16 Wed, Aug 27, 2025 5 Mid term Break (Ganesh Chaturthi)

17

Sept

Wed, Sep 3, 2025 1 2nd Defaulter List Class Co-ordinators

18 Sat, Sep 6, 2025 1 SE Parents Autonomous Orientation Director, Dean & POs

19 Sat, Sep 6, 2025 1 Teachers Day COST Controller

20 Mon, Sep 8, 2025 3 UT-I & MSE Program Exam Co-ordinator

Thu, Sep 11, 2025 8
Fri, Sep 12, 2025 1 Expert talk on FDS- Dr. Tushar Ghorpade Prof. Imran Akhtar

21 Mon, Sep 15, 2025 1 Engineers Day Concerned Department

22 Thu, Sep 18, 2025 3 9 Mid Term Academic Audit CAAA

Fri, Sep 19, 2025 1 Expert talk on Data Structure- Dr. Namita PulgamProf. Shahegul Afroz

Sat, Sep 20, 2025 1 Expert talk on GUI Programming Prof. Shahegul Afroz

Thu, Sep 25, 2025 1 10 Expert Talk on DWM and Performance ManagementProf. Renuka Chimankare

Mon, Sep 29, 2025 1 Expert talk for DBMS with AI Applications Prof. Renuka Chimankare

Tue, Sep 30, 2025 1 Expert talk for Generative AI- Dr. Najmuddin Prof. Shahegul Afroz

25

Oct

Thu, Oct 2, 2025 1 Gandhi Jayanti UBA & NSS

Thu, Oct 2, 2025 Presentation Skills and Group Discussion 
(Online mode)

Prof.Taib Quraishi

Fri, Oct 3, 2025 11
26 Fri, Oct 10, 2025 12
27 Fri, Oct 17, 2025 13
28 Mon, Oct 20, 2025 TE & BE Final Defaulter List Class Co-ordinators

29 Wed, Oct 29, 2025 3 UT-II Program Exam Co-ordinator

30 Thu, Oct 30, 2025 1 Teaching Feedback - Summative Program Feedback Co-ordinator

31 Fri, Oct 31, 2025 14 TE & BE Term End

32

Nov

Sat, Nov 1, 2025 5 TE & BE OR/PR Exams Program Exam Co-ordinator

33 Wed, Nov 5, 2025 1 SE Term End & Final Defaulter List

34 Thu, Nov 6, 2025 4 SE OR/PR Exams Program Exam Co-ordinator

35 Mon, Nov 10, 2025 14 TE & BE Theory Exams Exam Cell

36 Sat, Nov 15, 2025 1 Alumni Meet Alumni Controller

37 Mon, Nov 17, 2025 12 SE Theory Exams Exam Cell

38 Mon, Nov 24, 2025 5 TE & BE OR/PR Exams Program Exam Co-ordinator

39

Dec
Fri, Dec 5, 2025 31 Vacation Slot

40 Mon, Dec 8, 2025 1 Results Declaration Exam Cell

41 Sat, Dec 20, 2025 1 Revaluation Results Declaration Exam Cell

44 Jan Mon, Jan 12, 2026 1 Commencement of New Term PO

sd/- sd/- sd/-

(Dr. Tabassum Maktum) (Dr. Rajendra Magar) (Dr. Ramajan Khatik)

HoD, CSE (Data Science)  Dean, SoET  Director, AIKTC


